CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Councilor Erin J. Murphy

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extended its Congratulations to:

Courageous Sailing

In Recognition of:

Your commitment to provide a diverse and inclusive community of Boston's youth with opportunities to learn, sail, and enjoy Boston Harbor in the summertime; and be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



Attest: Clerk of the City Council

Offered by: Lin Mangay